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Reg. No.

I Semester B.B.A. Degree Examination, May/June - 2022

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
Fundamentals of Accounlios

(NEP Semester Scheme)

Paper z 1.2

fime z 2YzHoure Maximum Marks : 60

Instructions to Cmtdidates.'

fuiswer should be wriuen in English only.

. Answer any Five ofthe following questions. Each question carries T\yo marks. (5x2=10)
I

I DefineAccounting.

What doyotr mean by Trial Balance?'

Give the meaning ofcash Discount.

What doyoumean by tadingAccount?
What is computerized accounting?

Write four objec'tives of accounting.

What do you mean by Bank Reconciliation
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s "[r.**SECTION-B
Answer any Four ofthe following questions. Each question carries Five marks. (4xF20)

2. State the Advantages ofTally Accounting softwfle.
3. Prepare aTradingAccountingofMr. Bindu Sagr fortheyerending3lstMarch2}zl.

U I ( 6 U ,- I r'\

Amount(Rs.)Particulars
Purchase ofmaterials
Carriage onpurctrases

Wages

Stock of goods on 1.M.2020
Stock of goods on 31.03.2021.

Sales

Sales returns

Purchases retrrns
Duty and cleaning charges

Factory rent and lighting expenses

Factory salaries

2,50,000

6,000

70,000

3,60,000

3,80,000

6,50,000

80,000

30,000

70,000

30,000
20,000

r
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2021 July I AjaystartedbusinesswithRs.50,000.

2O2l July 2 Paid intobankRs.40,000.

z\n Jdy 4 Botrghtgoods Rs.5,000 forcash,

2O2l July 12 Sold goods fmcashRs. 15,000

2021 luly l? Purchas€d goods from Uday Rs. 7,000

z[ZlJuly l8 Sold goods to Mkas Rs. 10,000

z}zlJrdy 25 Withdraw from the Bank fonpersonal use Rs. 5,000.

2OZl July 30 Paid salaries to staffRs. E;000.

5. The follou,ing balmces have been etfiactcd from the books of tvI/S JoSIita h/t. Ltd.,

Vliayarada * lq"n 2OZl .You are required to draw out a Trial Balance.

Prrtkders R$ Particultrs Rs"

11,60,000

1,20,000

80,000

1,o0soo

70,000

50,000

13,000

Puchases

DvI/s KiranA/c (Dr)

General Expenqes

Land & Buildings

Rearns inryEr&

A$rcmisement

Balarips

Discount (Cr.)

2,25,000

3,00,000

75,000

l2,55,ooo

25,000

60,o00

35,000

z,tioo

6. Prepare a persoml'accout ofMr. Gaoesh from th following transactions :

2021 Much I pebitbalanceofGaneshAccotmtRs. 11,500

2021 March 3 Boughtgood$fr,omGaneshRs. 5,fi)0

2021 Milch 5 Gooe worttr Rs. 15,000 soldto him.

zf}illNkch 9 Realrned goods to GaneshRs. 1,300.

2021 N{arch 15 Received abeare, cheque from GaneshRs. 7,0(D.

2021 Mach'25 Goodsn ontt tt. z,lfiOs€,rtbacktohim.

2021 Mrch 30 Ganesh sold goods to us worth Rs. 6,000.

Lor ooo
t3t

g?!0 rl.

Ceital

Cash-in-hand

Udaya (Cr.)

Ftnniturc
t1

$ock

Dra\trings

Commissionreceived
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7.

Ansrrer any lko ofthe following questiors. Each question carries Twelve marks.
(2x12=24)

Effict ffie following transactions in the subsidiary books ofl\,f/S Udayasree fu the rnonth of
Jmuary 2022.

2022

Jan I rPurcfrased from Pathi Silk house, I00 silk *rro d Rs. 2,500 each.
'Jan 5 *uncnrseO fromNagendra & Co;200 Kanchi silk sarees at Rs. 10,000 each.

lnT *Sold to kum4on account 5p primed sar@s at Rs.3,m0 each, 100 kanchi
sre€s st Rs. 12,000 each. /

\
J*E 9 plRefilrned damaged goods to Nagendra & Co. 5 Kanchi Sm.'\ln 12 'ArnctAd from sridharsham silks 150 Mysce'silk sarees d.Rs. 2500 eaoh;
: lfi) Handl@m sarecs at Rs. 7,500 eactq less trade discount *.l@/o.

Jan I5 yrQbld to Kala on accormt 20 printod sarees d Rs. 3,000 iach, 25 Kanchi s4ecs
at Rs. 13,000 each, 2Omysore silk sarees at Rs 3,000 each.

Jan 20 
"rSoldtokusum 

sarees 40 Handloom sarcesatRs.l0,00Q each.

Jam?l yzKumarircfurrbq l0printeiisareesand20kanchisanaes. : , ri.; _r'i,*.-,: .

tu,25 pe€nrn€dto Sursrmstlan's silh 25 Mysme silk ssees
Ittr,Z7 

:q,rReturned 
fiom Kusrim Sarees, l0 Handloqn saroes. ' ' ,/ I'

Jm 30 .hnchaeed from Nandi silks, 4tDNandi brand sanqes at Rs. 5,000 each:

Entcr the following transactions in a three column cash book for the month of January
2022.

2O22Jan t ConrmencedbusinesswithRs. 10,000 incash. 1

2022 Jan 2 Op€nd a bank account wittr SBI Rs. 5,0fl)
2022 Jan 3 Arutapaid us Rs. 4,9W in full settleme,lrt ofhis account for Rs. 5,000.

2O22Jan 5 Boughgoods forcash Rs. 5,000.

2O22Jan E Dran, a ctreque for personal use Rs. 2,000.

2O22Jan l0 Draril for office use Rs. 2,OOO.

2022 Jan 12' Bqrght goods forRs. 1,500 andpaidby cheque immdiately.
2022 Jan 15 Received for cash sales Rs. 10,000.

2A22 Jan 23 Nagestr directly paid into qur barilr Rs. 10,@0.

2V22 tan25 CasliOqositedintobankacsountBs. 3,000.

zWzJan 28 Received conrmimion Rs. 1,0fi). :
2O22Jan 30 Sold goods for cash Rs. 6,000 and remittedthd saure into tre banlc

t
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g. From the following Trial Balance gf Mr: Lakshmi Pathi prqare the final accounts after

considering the adustments for the year ending 3 I st Decemter 2021.
ftial Brlrnce

PanFiculars Debit (Rs.) Credit (Rs.)

CapitalAccount
DrawingsAccount
Plantandmachinery
Stock on lst Jan202l
Purc[ases
Sales

SalpsReturns
PurchaseRetums
Sundry debtors
Sundry creditors
Caniageinwards
Cartiageoutwards

lwry+t
lsalaries
I

;FactoryRent
loffice rent
thruun-ce
lDiscount received
loisciuntalowed
lru*it*
lguda.utt

lCommission
lBuilding
lgi[rpayable
lc^t inn*a
lCashatbank
lgi[sreceivable

2,600
12,000
5,000

35,000

2,000

8,ooo
-

500
500

3,000
2,000

200
500
500

t 300
2,000

400
300

8,000

200
600

6.000

30,000

50,000

1,000

6,000

600

2,000

TotaI 99,600 89,600

Adjustments:
a. Stock on 3l .l2.2OZl Rs. 20,000
b. PrepaidlnsuranceRs. 200.

c. Interest on capital atilo/o.

d Office rent outstandingRs.400.
e Depreciation is to be provide[;,lJr:6i?-Y,*. and plant and machinery.

Answer any One ofthe following questions, carries Six maks. - (1x6:6)
10. Prepare aBank Reconciliation statement with imaginary figrnes.

11. Pre.pue simplepetff cashBookwith imaginary figues.
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