

Reg. No. U 1 8 E U 2 1 M 0 019

I Semester B.B.A. Degree Examination, May/June - 2022 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Fundamentals of Accounting

(NEP Semester Scheme)

Paper: 1.2

Time: 21/2 Hours

Maximum Marks: 60

Instructions to Candidates:

Answer should be written in English only.

SECTION-A

Answer any Five of the following questions. Each question carries Two marks. (5×2=10)

- 1. a. Define Accounting.
 - b. What do you mean by Trial Balance?
 - c. Give the meaning of cash Discount.
 - d. What do you mean by trading Account?
 - e. What is computerized accounting?
 - f. Write four objectives of accounting.
 - g. What do you mean by Bank Reconciliation statement?

SECTION-B

Answer any Four of the following questions. Each question carries Five marks. (4×5=20)

- 2. State the Advantages of Tally Accounting software.
- 3. Prepare a Trading Accounting of Mr. Bindu Sagar for the year ending 31st March 2021.

Particulars	Amount (Rs.)
Purchase of materials	2,50,000
Carriage on purchases	6,000
Wages	70,000
Stock of goods on 1.04.2020	3,60,000
Stock of goods on 31.03.2021	3,80,000
Sales	6,50,000
Sales returns	80,000
Purchases returns	30,000
Duty and cleaning charges	70,000
Factory rent and lighting expenses	30,000
Factory salaries	20,000

P.T.O.

(2)

4. Journalise the following transactions:

- 2021 July 1 Ajay started business with Rs. 50,000.
- 2021 July 2 Paid into bank Rs. 40,000.
- 2021 July 4 Bought goods Rs. 5,000 for cash.
- 2021 July 12 Sold goods for cash Rs. 15,000
- 2021 July 17 Purchased goods from Uday Rs. 7,000
- 2021 July 18 Sold goods to Vikas Rs. 10,000
- 2021 July 25 Withdraw from the Bank for personal use Rs. 5,000.
- 2021 July 30 Paid salaries to staff Rs. 8,000.
- 5. The following balances have been extracted from the books of M/S Joshita Pvt. Ltd., Vijayawada, on March 2021. You are required to draw out a Trial Balance.

Particulars	Rs.	Particulars	Rs.	
Capital	11,60,000	Purchases	2,25,000	
Cash - in - hand	1,20,000	M/s Kiran A/c (Dr.)	3,00,000	
Udaya (Cr.)	80,000	General Expenses	75,000	
Furniture	1,00,000	Land & Buildings	12,55,000	
Stock	70,000	Returns inwards	25,000	
Drawings	50,000	Advertisement	60,000	
Commission received	13,000	Salaries	35,000	
		Discount (Cr.)	2,000	

- 6. Prepare a personal account of Mr. Ganesh from the following transactions:
 - 2021 March 1 Debit balance of Ganesh Account Rs. 11,500
 - 2021 March 3 Bought goods from Ganesh Rs. 5,000
 - 2021 March 5 Goods worth Rs. 15,000 sold to him.
 - 2021 March 9 Returned goods to Ganesh Rs. 1,300.
 - 2021 March 15 Received a bearer cheque from Ganesh Rs. 7,000.
 - 2021 March 25 Goods worth Rs. 2,500 sent back to him.
 - 2021 March 30 Ganesh sold goods to us worth Rs. 6,000.

13,20,000



SECTION-C

Answer any Two of the following questions. Each question carries Twelve marks.

 $(2\times12=24)$

7. Enter the following transactions in the subsidiary books of M/S Udayasree for the month of January 2022.

2022

- Jan 1 Purchased from Pathi Silk house, 100 silk sarees at Rs. 2,500 each.
- Jan 5 Purchased from Nagendra & Co. 200 Kanchi silk sarees at Rs. 10,000 each.
- Jan 7 Sold to kumari on account 50 printed sarees at Rs. 3,000 each, 100 kanchi sarees at Rs. 12,000 each.
- Jan 8 or Claimed for damages from Pathi silks Rs. 500.
- Jan 9 Returned damaged goods to Nagendra & Co. 5 Kanchi Sarees.
- Jan 12 Purchased from sudharshan silks 150 Mysore silk sarees at Rs. 2500 each, 100 Handloom sarees at Rs. 7,500 each, less trade discount at 10%.
- Jan 15 Sold to Kala on account 20 printed sarees at Rs. 3,000 each, 25 Kanchi sarees at Rs. 13,000 each, 20 mysore silk sarees at Rs. 3,000 each.
- Jan 20 Sold to kusum sarees 40 Handloom sarees at Rs. 10,000 each.
- Jan 21 Kumari returned, 10 printed sarees and 20 kanchi sarees.
- Jan 25 Returned to Sudharshan's silk, 25 Mysore silk sarees.
- Jan 27 Returned from Kusum Sarees, 10 Handloom sarees.
- Jan 30 Purchased from Nandi silks, 400 Nandi brand sarees at Rs. 5,000 each.
- 8. Enter the following transactions in a three column cash book for the month of January 2022.
 - 2022 Jan 1 Commenced business with Rs. 10,000 in cash.
 - 2022 Jan 2 Opened a bank account with SBI Rs. 5,000
 - 2022 Jan 3 Aruna paid us Rs. 4,900 in full settlement of his account for Rs. 5,000.
 - 2022 Jan 5 Bought goods for cash Rs. 5,000.
 - 2022 Jan 8 Draw a cheque for personal use Rs. 2,000.
 - **2022** Jan 10 Draw for office use Rs. 2,000.
 - 2022 Jan 12 Bought goods for Rs. 1,500 and paid by cheque immediately.
 - 2022 Jan 15 Received for cash sales Rs. 10,000.
 - 2022 Jan 20 Paid salaries Rs. 5,000.
 - 2022 Jan 23 Nagesh directly paid into our bank Rs. 10,000.
 - 2022 Jan 25 Cash deposited into bank account Rs. 3,000.
 - 2022 Jan 28 Received commission Rs. 1,000.
 - 2022 Jan 30 Sold goods for cash Rs. 6,000 and remitted the same into the bank.

29 13⁰⁰ [P.T.O.



9. From the following Trial Balance of Mr. Lakshmi Pathi prepare the final accounts after considering the adjustments for the year ending 31st December 2021.

Trial Balance

Particulars	Debit	(Rs.) Cr	edit (Rs.)
Capital Account		-	30,000
Drawings Account		2,600	_
Plant and machinery	12	2,000	•
Stock on 1st Jan 2021		5,000	
Purchases	3:	5,000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Sales		- 1	50,000
Sales Returns		2,000	· .
Purchase Returns			1,000
Sundry debtors		3,000	•
Sundry creditors			6,000
Carriage inwards		500	-
Carriage outwards		500	
Wages		3,000	-
Salaries		2,000	. : · · · <u>-</u>
Factory Rent		200	· · · · · · · -
Office rent		500	•
Insurance		500	_
Discount received		-	600
Discount allowed		300	-
Furniture		2,000	
Bad debts		400	-
Commission		300	-
Building		8,000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Bills payable		-	2,000
Cash in hand		200	-
Cash at bank		600	
Bills receivable		6,000	_
Total	.8	9,600	89,600

Adjustments:

- a. Stock on 31.12.2021 Rs. 20,000.
- b. Prepaid Insurance Rs. 200.
- c. Interest on capital at 5%.
- d. Office rent outstanding Rs. 400.
- e. Depreciation is to be provided at 10% on furniture and plant and machinery.

SECTION-D

Answer any One of the following questions, carries Six marks. (1×6=6)

- 10. Prepare a Bank Reconciliation statement with imaginary figures.
- 11. Prepare simple petty cash Book with imaginary figures.